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MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE LATE PARTIAL JOINDER TO  
DOCKETING STATEMENT 

Respondent/Cross-Appellant APCO Construction, Inc., by and through its 

counsel of record, Marquis Aurbach Coifing and Spencer Fane LLP, hereby moves 

the Court pursuant to NRAP 26(b)(1) and NRAP 14(d) for a seven-day extension 

of time to file its partial joinder to Appellant/Cross-Respondent Helix Eletric of 

Nevada's docketing statement.' 

This Court may, upon a party's motion, suspend any provision of its own 

rules. NRAP 2. In addition, this Court may permit an act required under its rules 

to be done after the time has expired. NRAP 26(b)(1)(A). Finally, this Court 

"encourage[s] the filing of a joinder if possible in lieu of duplicative docketing 

statements." See Nevada Appellate Practice Manual § 3:90 (2018 ed.). 

APCO's docketing statement—or, alternatively, APCO's joinder to Helix's 

docketing statement—was originally due Monday, November 26, 2018. However, 

1  Helix appealed first and, in that appeal, filed a docketing statement and an 
amended docketing statement. See Helix Elec. of Nev., LLC v. APCO Constr., Inc., 
Docket No. 76276 (Docketing Statement, Aug. 8, 2018); id. (Amended Docketing 
Statement, Nov. 27, 2018). APCO cross-appealed from a final order in the same 
underlying district court action. See Helix Elec. of Nev., LLC v. APCO Constr., 
Inc., Docket No. 77320 (Notice of Cross-Appeal, Nov. 5, 2018). APCO's cross-
appeal was assigned a different docket number (Docket No. 77320) than Helix's 
appeal (Docket No. 76276). In this motion, APCO, in Docket No. 77320, seeks 
leave for this Court to allow it to partially join Helix's docketing statement and 
amended docketing statement filed in Docket No. 76276. 
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due to a calendaring error, the due date was inadvertently entered as December 5, 

2018. Counsel apologizes for this error and respectfully requests that this Court 

grant a seven-day extension of time to file APCO's partial joinder to Helix's 

docketing statement, which is submitted concurrently with this motion. 

This motion is submitted in good faith and not for purposes of delay. 

Further, the proposed partial joinder is submitted in the interest of judicial 

economy and efficiency. Therefore, APCO requests that this Court grant this 

motion for a seven-day extension of time and allow APCO's partial joinder to 

Helix's docketing statement to be filed on December 3, 2018. 

Dated this 3rd day of December, 2018. 

MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING 

By: /s/Tom W. Stewart 
Micah S. Echols, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 8437 
Cody S. Mounteer, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 11220 
Torn W. Stewart, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 14280 
10001 Park Run Drive 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 
Attorneys for Appellant, APCO 
Construction, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I hereby certify that the foregoing MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE 

LATE PARTIAL JOINDER TO DOCKETING STATEMENT  was filed 

electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 3rd day of December, 2018. 

Electronic Service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the 

Master Service List as follows: 

Counter Clamant: Camco Pacific Construction Co Inc 

Steven L. Morris (steve@gmdlegal.com) 

Intervenor Plaintiff: Cactus Rose Construction Inc 

Eric B. Zimbelman (ezimbelman@peelbrimley.com) 

Intervenor Plaintiff: Interstate Plumbing & Air Conditioning Inc 

Jonathan S. Dabbieri (dabbieri@sullivanhill.com) 

Intervenor: National Wood Products,Inc.'s 

Dana Y Kim (dkim@caddenfuller.com) 

Richard L Tobler (rltltdck@hotmail.com) 

Richard Reincke (rreincke@caddenfuller.corn) 

S. Judy Hirahara (hirahara@caddenfuller.com) 

Tammy Cortez (tcortez@caddenfuller.com) 

Other: Chapter 7 Trustee 
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Elizabeth Stephens (stephens@sullivanhill.com) 

Gianna Garcia (ggarcia@sullivanhill.com) 

Jennifer Saurer (Saurer2sullivanhill.corn) 

Jonathan Dabbieri (dabbieri@sullivanhill.com) 

Plaintiff: Apco Construction 

Rosie Wesp (rwesp@maclaw.corn) 

Third Party Plaintiff: E & E Fire Protection LLC 

Tracy James Truman (District@Trumanlegal.com) 

Other Service Contacts: 

Caleb Langsdale, Esq. (caleb@langsdalelaw.com) 

Cody Mounteer, Esq. (cmounteer@maclaw.corn) 

Cori Mandy, Legal Secretary (cori.mandy@procopio.com) 

Donald H. Williams, Esq. (dwilliams@dhwlawlv.com) 

Marisa L. Maskas, Esq. (mmaskas@pezzillolloyd.com) 

Martin A. Little, Esq. (mal@juww.com) 

Aaron D. Lancaster (alancaster@gerrardOcox.com) 

Agnes Wong (aw@juww.com) 

Amanda Armstrong (aarmstrong@peelbrimley.com) 

Andrew J. Kessler (Andrew.kessler@procopio.com) 
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Becky Pintar (bpintar@gglt.com) 

Benjamin D. Johnson (ben.johnson@btjd.com) 

Beverly Roberts (broberts@trumanlegal.com) 

Brad Slighting (bslighting@djplaw.com) 

Caleb Langsdale (Caleb@Langsdalelaw.com) 

Calendar (calendar@litigationservices.corn) 

Cheri Vandermeulen (cvandermeulen@dickinsonwright.corn) 

Christine Spencer (cspencer@dickinsonwright.com) 

Christine Taradash (CTaradash@maazlaw.com) 

Cindy Simmons (csimmons@djplaw.com) 

Courtney Peterson (cpeterson@maclaw.com) 

Cynthia Kelley (ckelley@nevadafirm.corn) 

Dana Y. Kim (dkim@caddenfuller.corn) 

David J. Merrill (david@djmerrillpc.corn) 

David R. Johnson (djohnson@watttieder.com) 

Debbie Holloman (dholloman@jamsadr.com) 

Debbie Rosewall (dr@juww.com) 

Debra Hitchens (dhitchens@maazlaw.com) 

Depository (Depository@litigationservices.corn) 

Page 5 of 8 
MAC:05161-019 3591326_1 



District filings (district trumanlegal.com) 

Donna Wolfbrandt (dwolfbrandt@dickinsonwright.com) 

Douglas D. Gerrard (dgerrard@gerrard-cox.com) 

E-File Desk (EfileLasVegas@wilsonelser.com) 

Elizabeth Martin (em@juww.com) 

Eric Dobberstein (edobberstein@dickinsonwright.com) 

Eric Zimbelman (ezimbelman@peelbrimley.com) 

Erica Bennett (e.bennett@kempjones.com) 

Floyd Hale (fhale@floydhale.com) 

George Robinson (grobinson@pezzillolloyd.com) 

Glenn F. Meier (gmeier@nevadafirm.com) 

Gwen Rutar Mullins (grm@h2law.com) 

Hrustyk Nicole (Nicole.Hrustyk@wilsonelser.com) 

I-Che Lai (I-Che.Lai@wilsonelser.com) 

Jack Juan (jjuan@maclaw.com) 

Jennifer Case (jcase@maclaw.com) 

Jennifer MacDonald (jmacdonald@watttieder.com) 

Jennifer R. Lloyd (J11oyd@pezzillolloyd.com) 

Jineen DeAngelis adeangelis@foxrothschild.com) 
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Kathleen Morris (kmorris@mcdonaldcarano.com) 

Kaytlyn Bassett (kbassett@gerrard-cox.com) 

Kelly McGee (kom@juww.com) 

Kenzie Dunn (kdunn@btjd.com) 

Lani Maile (Lani.Maile@wilsonelser.com) 

Legal Assistant (alegalassistant@rookerlaw.com) 

Linda Compton (lcompton@gglts.com) 

Marie Ogella (mogella@gordonrees.com) 

Michael R. Ernst (mre@juww.com) 

Michael Rawlins (mrawlins@rookerlaw.com) 

Pamela Montgomery (pym@kempjones.com) 

Phillip Aurbach (paurbach@maclaw.com) 

Rachel E. Donn (rdonn@nevadafirm.com) 

Rebecca Chapman (Rebecca.chapman@procopio.corn) 

Receptionist (Reception@nvbusinesslawyers.com) 

Renee Hoban (rhoban@nevadafirm.com) 

Richard I. Dreitzer (rdreitzer@foxrothschild.com) 

Richard Tobler (thltdck@hotmail.com) 

Rosey Jeffrey (rjeffrey@peelbrimley.corn) 
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Ryan Bellows (rbellows@mcdonaldcarano.com) 

S. Judy Hirahara (hirahara@caddenfuller.com) 

Sarah A. Mead (sam@juww.com) 

Steven Morris (steve@gmdlegal.com) 

Tammy Cortez (tcortez@caddenfuller.com) 

Taylor Fong (tfong@maclaw.com) 

Terri Hansen (thansen@peelbrimley.com) 

Timother E. Salter (tim.salter@procopio.com) 

Wade B. Gochnour (wbg@h2law.com) 

I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a true and 

correct copy thereof, postage prepaid, addressed to: 

N/A 

/s/ \/) YY  
An employee of Marquis Aurbach Coffing 
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